Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 1
November 08, 2025
CYCLOCROSS Ull F (Women)

winner: 16:23

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2
1 823 RICHARD, Dorothee Dalbix Sherbrooke Québec U11F 10 Women 1031 1+1 CAN 16:23.08 8:36.98 7:46.11
2 820 DUMAIS, Léa-Rose Dalbix Sherbrooke Québec U11F 9 Women 4520  1+¢1 CAN 20:23.63 4'00.55" 10:34.27 9:49.36
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Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 1

November 08, 2025

CYCLOCROSS Ull H (Men)
winner: 21:45

Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time

CHASSE, Hubert Dalbix St-Denis De Brompton  Québec U11H 10 Men 1004 FICAN 21:45.45
BELANGER, Max Dalbix Orford Québec U11H 10 Men 1883 I“1 CAN 21:52.27
PERRON, Laurent Dalbix Sherbrooke Québec Ul1lH 10 Men 4818 I*l1 CAN 22:08.30
PELLAND, Colin Dalbix Ste-Catherine-De-Hatley Québec U11H 10 Men 4584 1)1 CAN 22:37.55
CHARPENTIER, Elliot Indépendant Montreal Québec Ul1lH 10 Men 1821 PICAN 24:49.62
MIVILLE-DESCHENES, Clovis CNCB Bromont Québec Ul1lH 9 Men 4913 I“I CAN 24:59.54
TREMBLAY, Jayden Maraudeurs Lachine Québec UllH 10 Men TEMP Il CAN 20:21.72
ALLY, Olivier Lapraicycle La Prairie Québec U11lH 9 Men 1039 EICAN 20:26.04
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Gap Lap 1
7:43.56
0'06.82" 7:45.59
0'22.86" 7:58.28
0'52.11" 8:12.78
3'04.17" 8:29.79
3'14.10" 8:17.84
-1lap 10:23.46
-1lap 10:30.05

Lap2 Lap3
6:57.15 7:04.74
7:14.04 6:52.63
7:11.67 6:58.35
7:12.10 7:12.67
8:15.97 8:03.85
8:42.69 7:59.00
9:58.27
9:55.99
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Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 1
November 08, 2025
CYCLOCROSS U1l3 F (Women)

winner: 21:54

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lapl Lap2 Lap3
1 881 MAYODON, Sophie CC de I'Académie Lachine Québec UI13F 11 Women 1882 1«1 CAN 21:53.67 7:48.38 7:06.24 6:59.05
2 882 BEAUREGARD, Frédérique Lapraicycle Candiac Québec U13F 11 Women 1037 1«1 CAN 22:32.37 0'38.69" 8:14.16 7:04.60 7:13.60
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Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 1
November 08, 2025

Ul3 H (Men)
winner: 17:13

CYCLOCRQOSS
Name Team City
FERRIER, Alexandre CNCB Bromont
MERCIER, Yan CSVM Gatineau

LESSARD, Charles
POULIOT, Robin
TELLIER, Renaud
RICHARD, Leandre
MUNN, Niko

LEMAY, Liam
DODIER, Gregory
BELANGER, Timothe
ALLY, Nicolas
DUMAIS, Mathéo

Lapraicycle Candiac
CC de I'Académie St-Hyacinthe

CC Espoirs Premier Tech Lévis
Dalbix Sherbrooke
CNCB Bromont
Dalbix Sherbrooke
Dalbix Sherbrooke
Dalbix Orford
Lapraicycle La Prairie
Dalbix Sherbrooke
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StateProv Category Age
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Gender License NatCode UCIID

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

55537
2465
1704
55949
55601
55313
1007
54541
1239
1884
55323
4519

I*1 CAN
I*1 CAN
1“1 CAN
I*1 CAN
I*1 CAN
I*1 CAN
1“1 CAN
I*1 CAN
I*1 CAN
I*1 CAN
I*1 CAN
I*1 CAN

101 625 448 03

101 640 131 39
101 629 701 85
101 591 415 17

101 526 497 89

101 592 225 51

Time

17:13.24
17:25.49
18:35.89
18:39.43
19:05.65
19:27.71
20:38.35
21:05.63
21:35.08
21:49.97
22:17.76
23:11.64

Gap

0'12.24"
1'22.65"
1'26.18"
1'52.41"
2'14.47"
3'25.11"
3'52.38"
4'21.83"
4'36.73"
5'04.52"
5'58.39"

Lap 1

5:58.51
5:59.79
6:37.77
6:41.39
6:26.20
6:27.80
7:03.77
7:11.55
7:52.16
7:27.93
7:46.75
7:54.32

Lap2 Lap3

5:39.86 5:34.87
5:39.41 5:46.28
5:58.29 5:59.84
6:00.88 5:57.15
6:22.97 6:16.48
6:29.01 6:30.91
6:44.55 6:50.03
6:58.00 6:56.07
6:55.28 6:47.64
7:21.35 7:00.69
7:25.22 7:05.79
7:44.37 7:32.94
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