



Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 1
November 08, 2025
U11 F (Women)
winner: 16:23

Pos	Bib	Name	Team	City	StateProv	Category	Age	Gender	License	NatCode	UCIID	Time	Gap	Lap 1	Lap 2
1	823	RICHARD, Dorothee	Dalbix	Sherbrooke	Québec	U11 F	10	Women	1031	 CAN		16:23.08		8:36.98	7:46.11
2	820	DUMAIS, Léa-Rose	Dalbix	Sherbrooke	Québec	U11 F	9	Women	4520	 CAN		20:23.63	4'00.55"	10:34.27	9:49.36



Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 1

November 08, 2025

U11 H (Men)

winner: 21:45

Pos	Bib	Name	Team	City	StateProv	Category	Age	Gender	License	NatCode	UCIID	Time	Gap	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
1	859	CHASSE, Hubert	Dalbix	St-Denis De Brompton	Québec	U11 H	10	Men	1004	🇨🇦	CAN	21:45.45		7:43.56	6:57.15	7:04.74
2	850	BELANGER, Max	Dalbix	Orford	Québec	U11 H	10	Men	1883	🇨🇦	CAN	21:52.27	0'06.82"	7:45.59	7:14.04	6:52.63
3	853	PERRON, Laurent	Dalbix	Sherbrooke	Québec	U11 H	10	Men	4818	🇨🇦	CAN	22:08.30	0'22.86"	7:58.28	7:11.67	6:58.35
4	855	PELLAND, Colin	Dalbix	Ste-Catherine-De-Hatley	Québec	U11 H	10	Men	4584	🇨🇦	CAN	22:37.55	0'52.11"	8:12.78	7:12.10	7:12.67
5	851	CHARPENTIER, Elliot	Indépendant	Montreal	Québec	U11 H	10	Men	1821	🇨🇦	CAN	24:49.62	3'04.17"	8:29.79	8:15.97	8:03.85
6	854	MIVILLE-DESCHÊNES, Clovis	CNCB	Bromont	Québec	U11 H	9	Men	4913	🇨🇦	CAN	24:59.54	3'14.10"	8:17.84	8:42.69	7:59.00
7	860	TREMBLAY, Jayden	Maraudeurs	Lachine	Québec	U11 H	10	Men	TEMP	🇨🇦	CAN	20:21.72	-1 lap	10:23.46	9:58.27	
8	858	ALLY, Olivier	Lapraicycle	La Prairie	Québec	U11 H	9	Men	1039	🇨🇦	CAN	20:26.04	-1 lap	10:30.05	9:55.99	



Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 1

November 08, 2025
U13 F (Women)
winner: 21:54

Pos	Bib	Name	Team	City	StateProv	Category	Age	Gender	License	NatCode	UCIID	Time	Gap	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
1	881	MAYODON, Sophie	CC de l'Académie	Lachine	Québec	U13 F	11	Women	1882	🇨🇦 CAN		21:53.67		7:48.38	7:06.24	6:59.05
2	882	BEAUREGARD, Frédérique	Lapraicycle	Candiac	Québec	U13 F	11	Women	1037	🇨🇦 CAN		22:32.37	0'38.69"	8:14.16	7:04.60	7:13.60



Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 1

November 08, 2025

U13 H (Men)

winner: 17:13

Pos	Bib	Name	Team	City	StateProv	Category	Age	Gender	License	NatCode	UCIID	Time	Gap	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
1	912	FERRIER, Alexandre	CNCB	Bromont	Québec	U13 H	12	Men	55537	🇨🇦 CAN	101 625 448 03	17:13.24		5:58.51	5:39.86	5:34.87
2	933	MERCIER, Yan	CSVN	Gatineau	Québec	U13 H	11	Men	2465	🇨🇦 CAN		17:25.49	0'12.24"	5:59.79	5:39.41	5:46.28
3	913	LESSARD, Charles	Lapraicycle	Candiac	Québec	U13 H	11	Men	1704	🇨🇦 CAN		18:35.89	1'22.65"	6:37.77	5:58.29	5:59.84
4	917	POULIOT, Robin	CC de l'Académie	St-Hyacinthe	Québec	U13 H	12	Men	55949	🇨🇦 CAN	101 640 131 39	18:39.43	1'26.18"	6:41.39	6:00.88	5:57.15
5	927	TELLIER, Renaud	CC Espoirs Premier Tech	Lévis	Québec	U13 H	12	Men	55601	🇨🇦 CAN	101 629 701 85	19:05.65	1'52.41"	6:26.20	6:22.97	6:16.48
6	918	RICHARD, Leandre	Dalbix	Sherbrooke	Québec	U13 H	12	Men	55313	🇨🇦 CAN	101 591 415 17	19:27.71	2'14.47"	6:27.80	6:29.01	6:30.91
7	915	MUNN, Niko	CNCB	Bromont	Québec	U13 H	11	Men	1007	🇨🇦 CAN		20:38.35	3'25.11"	7:03.77	6:44.55	6:50.03
8	932	LEMAY, Liam	Dalbix	Sherbrooke	Québec	U13 H	12	Men	54541	🇨🇦 CAN	101 526 497 89	21:05.63	3'52.38"	7:11.55	6:58.00	6:56.07
9	921	DODIER, Gregory	Dalbix	Sherbrooke	Québec	U13 H	11	Men	1239	🇨🇦 CAN		21:35.08	4'21.83"	7:52.16	6:55.28	6:47.64
10	910	BELANGER, Timothe	Dalbix	Orford	Québec	U13 H	11	Men	1884	🇨🇦 CAN		21:49.97	4'36.73"	7:27.93	7:21.35	7:00.69
11	930	ALLY, Nicolas	Lapraicycle	La Prairie	Québec	U13 H	12	Men	55323	🇨🇦 CAN	101 592 225 51	22:17.76	5'04.52"	7:46.75	7:25.22	7:05.79
12	911	DUMAIS, Mathéo	Dalbix	Sherbrooke	Québec	U13 H	11	Men	4519	🇨🇦 CAN		23:11.64	5'58.39"	7:54.32	7:44.37	7:32.94